
 

 

 

 DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS AND COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 

Department Academic Calendar for the Year 2020-21 (Tentative) 

 

AUGUST 2020 

Date Day Description 

01-08-2020 Saturday  

A meeting with members of program assessment and quality improvement (PAQI) 

committee. 

Faculty Meeting 

Last date for Submission of latest/revised laboratory manuals. 

03-08-2020 Monday Commencement of Class Work B.E/ B.Tech IV/IV, III/IV, II/IV  (1
st
 sem) 

0708-2020 Friday  Purchase committee meeting to be held at DEPT OF ECE 

08-08-2020 Saturday 1
st
 meeting with class teachers of all years of B.E/B. Tech(1

st
 Semester) 

10-08-2020 Monday Last date for submission of Course plans for B.E/B.Tech II/IV, III/IV, IV/IV(1
st
 

Semester) 

11-08-2020 Tuesday Krishnashtami 

14-08-2020 Friday  Amenities meeting 

15-08-2020 Saturday  Independence day 

21-08-2020 Friday Faculty Meeting 

22-08-2020 Saturday Vinayaka Chaviti 

28-08-2020 Friday Faculty Meeting/ Faculty Seminar 

29-08-2020 Saturday  Muharram 

September 2020 

Date Day Description 

1-09-2020 Tuesday  2
nd

 meeting with class teachers of all years of B.E/B. Tech(1
st
 Semester) 

05-09-2020 Saturday  Teachers day celebrations at the Department of ECE 

7-09-2020 to  

09-09-2020 

Monday – 

Wednesday 
1

st
 Feedback for III/IV B.E/B.Tech(1

st
 semester) 

10-09-2020 to  

12-09-2020 

Thursday  - 

Saturday   

1
st
 Feedback for IV/IV B.E/B.Tech(1

st
 semester) 

Faculty Meeting  

14-09-2020 Monday  Submission of course files for 2019-20 sem-II 

17-09-2020 to  

19-09-2020 

Thursday  - 

Saturday   

1
st
 CRC for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV  ECE (1

st
 Semester) 

1
st
 Feedback for II/IV B.E/B.Tech(1

st
 semester) 

Faculty Meeting / Seminar 

21-09-2020 to  

23-09-2020 

Monday – 

Wednesday 
1

st
 CRC for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV  ECE (1

st
 Semester) 

23-09-2020 Wednesday 
Last date for submission of MID-I Question Papers and scheme of evaluation for  

B.E./B.Tech. III/IV  ECE(1
st
 Semester) 

25-09-2020 Friday  Purchase committee meeting to be held at dept of ECE 

26-09-2020 Saturday  Faculty Meeting / Faculty Seminar 

28-09-2020 Monday  
1

st
 CRC for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV  ECE-A (1

st
 Semester) 

1
st
 CRC for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV  ECE-B (1

st
 Semester) 

29-09-2020 Tuesday  1
st
 CRC for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV  ECE-C (1

st
 Semester) 

30-09-2020 Wednesday  
Last date for submission of MID-I Question Papers and scheme of evaluation for  

B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV and II/IV  ECE(1
st
 Semester) 

ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES 
(Affiliated to AU, Approved by AICTE & Accredited by NBA) 

SANGIVALASA-531 162, Bheemunipatnam Mandal, Visakhapatnam District 
Phone: 08933-225083/84/87  Fax : 226395 

 



 

 

 

 

 

OCTOBER 2020 

Date Day Description 

1-10-2020 Thursday Commencement of 1
st
 Mid Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV (1

st
 sem) 

02-10-2020 Friday  Gandhi Jayanthi 

03-10-2020 Saturday 3
rd

  meeting with class teachers of all years of B.E/B. Tech(1
st
 Semester) 

6-10-2020 Tuesday  Commencement of 1
st
 Mid Examinations for B.E./B.Tech.  IV/IV  & II/IV (1

st
 sem) 

07-10-2020 Wednesday  Last date for submission of MID-I Marks for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV ECE(1
st
 sem) 

10-10-2020 Saturday  Faculty meeting/ Seminar 

13-10-2020 Tuesday  
Last date for submission of MID-I Marks for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV &II/IV ECE(1

st
 

sem) 

15-10-2020 Thursday  Amenities meeting 

17-10-2020 Saturday  Faculty meeting 

23-10-2020  

24-10-2020 
Saturday  

Dussehra holidays 

30-10-2019 Friday  Milad–Un- Nabi 

NOVEMBER 2020 

Date Day Description 

2-11-2020 Monday  4
th
 meeting with class teachers of all years of B.E/B. Tech(1

st
 Semester) 

07-11-2020 Saturday  Faculty Meeting  

13-11-2020 Friday  Parent Teacher meeting (Tentative) 

14-11-2019 Saturday Diwali  

21-11-2020 Saturday  Faculty meeting / Seminar  

23-11-2020 to  

25-11-2020 

Monday to 

Wednesday  
1

st
 Project Review for IV/IV B.E/B. Tech (1

st
 Semester) 

28-11-2020 Saturday  Faculty meeting  

DECEMBER 2020 

Date Day Description 

1-12-2020 Tuesday  5
th
 meeting with class teachers of all years of B.E/B. Tech(1

st
 Semester) 

5-12-2021 Saturday  Faculty Meeting  

10-12-2020 Thursday  Purchase committee meeting to be held at dept of ECE 

12-12-2020 Saturday  Faculty Meeting /Seminar 

16-12-2020 Wednesday Student Event  by ACES & ANITS  IIC (Ideas to Innovation Challenge) 

17-12-2020 Thursday Amenities meeting 



 

 

 

 

 

19-12-2020 Saturday  Faculty Meeting 

25-12-2020 Friday  Christmas 

26-12-2020 Saturday  
A meeting with members of program assessment and quality improvement (PAQI) 

committee. 

30-12-2020 Wednesday  2
st
 Project Review for IV/IV B.E/B. Tech (1

st
 Semester) 

JANUARY 2021 

Date Day Description 

2-01-2021 Saturday  
6

th
 meeting with class teachers of all years of B.E/B. Tech(1

st
 Semester) 

Faculty Meeting 

4-01-2021 to  

6-01-2021 

Monday  to  

Wednesday  

2
nd

  Feedback for III/IV B.E/B.Tech(1
st
 semester) 

2
nd

 CRC for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV  ECE (1
st
 Semester) 

7-01-2021 to  

9-01-2021 

Thursday  to  

Saturday  

2
nd

 Feedback for IV/IV B.E/B.Tech(1
st
 semester) 

2
nd

  CRC for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV  ECE (1
st
 Semester) 

Faculty Meeting  

11-01-2021 

12-01-2021 
Monday Internal Project Review for IV/IV B.E/B. Tech (1

st
 Semester) 

12-01-2021 Tuesday  
Last date for submission of MID-II Question Papers and scheme of evaluation 

for  B.E./B.Tech. III/IV & IV/IV    ECE(1
st
 Semester) 

13-01-2020 

To 

16-01-2020 

Wednesday 

to Saturday  
Pongal vacation 

 

18-01-2021 Monday  Commencement of 2
nd

 Mid Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV (1
st
 sem) 

20-01-2021 Wednesday  Last Instruction Day for B.E./B. Tech. III/IV ECE(1
st
 sem) 

21-01-2021 Thursday  Commencement of 2
nd

 Mid Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV (1
st
 sem) 

23-01-2021 Saturday 
Last Instruction Day for B.E./B. Tech. IV/IV ECE(1

st
 sem) 

Faculty Meeting  

25-01-2021- Monday  
Industrial Training Evaluation 

Last date for submission of MID-II Marks for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV  ECE(1
st
 sem) 

26-01-2021 Tuesday  
 

Republic 

28-01-2021 

31-01-2021 
 

Orientation Program for Ist year ECE students (Tentative) 

Conducting Club Events 

28-01-2021 Thursday  Last date for submission of MID-II Marks for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV ECE(1
st
 sem) 

30-01-2021 Saturday  

Last date for submission of Lesson Plans for B.E./B.Tech. ECE(1
st
 Semester) 

Last date for submission of Sessional Marks for B.E./B.Tech.  III/IV & IV/IV 

ECE(1
st
   Semester) 

Faculty Meeting  

FEBRUARY 2021 

Date Day Description 

01-02-2021 Monday  Commencement of Sem End  Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV(1
st
 sem) 

02-02-2021 Tuesday  Commencement of Sem End  Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV(1
st
 sem) 



 

 

 

4-02-2021 to 

5-02-2021 

Thursday –

Friday  
2

nd
  Feedback for II/IV B.E/B.Tech(1

st
 semester) 

06-02-2021 Saturday  Faculty Meeting 

8-02-2021 Monday  2
nd

 CRC for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV  ECE-A & B (1
st
 Semester) 

9-02-2021 Tuesday  2
nd

  CRC for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV  ECE-C (1
st
 Semester) 

10-02-2021 Wednesday  
Last date for submission of MID-II Question Papers and scheme of evaluation 

for  B.E./B.Tech. II/IV  ECE(1
st
 Semester) 

13-02-2021 Saturday  

Higher Education Club Event 

Faculty Meeting/ Seminar 

NSS Activty  

15-02-2021 Monday  

Commencement of 2
nd

 Mid Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV (1
st
 sem) 

Commencement of Practical Examinations for B.E./B.Tech IV/IV(1
st
 sem) 

Commencement of Practical Examinations for B.E./B.Tech III/IV(1
st
 sem) 

17-02-2021 Wednesday  Last Instruction Day for B.E./B. Tech. II/IV ECE(1
st
 sem) 

18-02-2021 Thursday  Commencement of Practical Examinations for B.E./B.Tech II/IV(1
st
 sem) 

20-02-2021 Saturday  

Last date for submission of counseling files 

Last date for submission of Course plans for B.E/B.Tech III/IV, IV/IV(2
nd

  

Semester) 

Faculty Meeting 

22-02-2021 Monday  Commencement of Class Work B.E/ B.Tech IV/IV, III/IV (2
nd

 sem) 

23-02-2021 Tuesday  Last date for submission of MID-II Marks for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV ECE(1
st
 sem) 

27-02-2021 Saturday  

Last date for submission of Sessional Marks for B.E./B.Tech. II /IV ECE(1
st
   

Semester) 

Alumni Meeting (Tentative) 

Faculty Meeting/ Seminar 

MARCH 2021 

Date Day Description 

02-03-2021 Tuesday  Commencement of Sem End  Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV(1
st
 sem) 

3-03-2021 Wednesday  1
st
 meeting with class teachers of all years of B.E/B. Tech(2

nd
 Semester) 

5-03-2021 
Friday  

Purchase committee meeting to be held at dept of ECE 

06-03-2021 
Saturday  

Events by IQAC (only ECE Dept) 

11-03-2020 Thursday  Mahasivarathri 

13-03-2021 Saturday Faculty Meeting 

15-03-2021 Monday  
Commencement of Class Work B.E/ B.Tech II/IV (2

nd
 sem) 

Commencement of Class Work M.Tech I/II (1
st
 Sem)

 

18-03-2021 Thursday  
A meeting with members of program assessment and quality improvement (PAQI) 

committee. 

20-03-2021 Saturday 
Last date for submission of Course plans for B.E/B.Tech II/IV (2

nd
  Semester) 

Faculty Meeting/ Seminars 

22-03-2021 Monday  3
rd

  Project Review for B.E./B.Tech .IV/IV ECE (2
nd

 Semester) 



 

 

 

 

Saturday Faculty Meeting  

29-03-2021 Monday  Holi 

31-03-2021 Wednesday  Submission of course files for 20-21 sem-I 

APRIL 2021 

Date Day Description 

01-04-2021 Thursday  2
nd

 meeting with class teachers of all years of B.E/B. Tech(2
nd

 Semester) 

02-04-2020 Friday  Good Friday 

3-04-2020 Saturday  Faculty Meeting  

05-04-2021 Monday  Babu Jagjeevan Ram Jayanthi  

6-04-2020 & 

7-04-2020 

Tuesday 

Wednesday  
1

st
 Feedback for IV/IV B.E/B.Tech(2

nd
 semester) 

8-04-2020 & 

9-04-2020 

Thursday & 

Friday  
1

st
 Feedback for III/IV B.E/B.Tech(2

nd
 semester) 

7-04-2020 & 

8-04-2020 

Wednesday 

–Thursday  
1

st
 CRC for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV  ECE (2

nd
 Semester) 

9-04-2020 & 

10-04-2020 

Friday – 

Saturday  

1
st
 CRC for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV  ECE (2

nd
 Semester) 

Faculty meeting / Seminars 

13-04-2020  Tuesday  Ugadi 

14-04-2020 Wednesday  Ambedkar Jayanthi 

16-04-2020 Friday  
Last date for submission of MID-I Question Papers and scheme of evaluation for  

B.E./B.Tech. III/IV & IV/IV  ECE(2
nd

 Semester) 

17-04-2020 Saturday  Faculty meeting / Seminars 

21-04-2020 Wednesday  Sri Rama Navami 

23-04-2021 Friday  Commencement of 1
st
 Mid Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV (2

nd
 sem) 

24-04-2020 Saturday  6
th
 BoS meeting  

26-04-2021 Monday  Commencement of 1
st
 Mid Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV (2

nd
 sem) 

30-04-2020 Friday  Last date for submission of MID-I Marks for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV ECE(2
nd

  sem) 

MAY 2021 

Date Day Description 

01-05-2021 Saturday  
Last date for submission of MID-I Marks for B.E./B.Tech III/IV  ECE(2

nd
  sem) 

Faculty meeting  

03-05-2021 Monday 3
rd

 meeting with class teachers of all years of B.E/B. Tech(2
nd

 Semester) 

4 -05-2021 

5-05-2021 

Tuesday- 

Wednesday  
1

st
 Feedback for II/IV B.E/B.Tech(2

nd
 semester) 

6-05-2021 to  

08-05-2021 
Thursday  1

st
 CRC for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV  ECE (2

nd
 Semester) 

8-05-2021 Saturday Faculty Meeting/ Seminar 



 

 

 

 

 

13-05-2021 Thursday  Ramzan 

15-05-2021 Saturday Faculty Meeting 

17-05-2021 Monday  Commencement of 1
st
 Mid Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV (2

nd
 sem) 

22-05-2021 Saturday  
Last date for submission of MID-I Marks for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV ECE(2

nd
  sem) 

Faculty Meeting/ Seminar  

24-05-2021 Monday  
Internal Project evaluation for  B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV ECE (2

nd
 Semester) 

 

29-05-2021 Saturday  Faculty Meeting/ Seminar 

JUNE 2021 

Date Day Description 

01-6-2021 Tuesday 4
th
meeting with class teachers of all years of B.E/B. Tech(2

nd
 Semester) 

01-6-2021 

02-6-2021 

Tuesday -

Wednesday 

2
nd

  Feedback for IV/IV B.E/B.Tech(2
nd

 semester) 

2
nd

 CRC for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV  ECE (2
nd

 Semester) 

03-6-2021 

05-6-2021 
Thursday-

Saturday 

2
nd

 Feedback for III/IV B.E/B.Tech(2
nd

 semester) 

2
nd

 CRC for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV  ECE (2
nd

 Semester) 

Faculty meeting 

07-6-2021 Monday  
Last date for submission of MID-II Question Papers and scheme of evaluation 

for  B.E./B.Tech. III/IV & IV/IV  ECE(2
nd

 Semester) 

09-6-2021 Wednesday  Purchase committee meeting to be held at dept of ECE 

10-06-2021 Thursday  Commencement of 1st Mid Examinations for M.Tech. I/II (1
st
 sem) 

11-06-2021 Friday  Commencement of 2
nd

 Mid Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV (2
nd

 sem) 

12-06-2021 Saturday  
Last Instruction Day for B.E./B. Tech. IV/IV ECE(2

nd
 sem) 

Faculty meeting/ Seminar 

14-06-2021 Monday Commencement of 2
nd

 Mid Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV (2
nd

 sem) 

16-06-2021 Wednesday Last Instruction Day for B.E./B. Tech. III/IV ECE(2
nd

 sem) 

17-06-2021 Thursday 
Commencement of Sem End  Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV(2

nd
 sem) 

Last date for submission of MID-II Marks for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV ECE(2
nd

  sem) 

19-06-2021 Saturday Faculty meeting/ Seminar 

21-06-2021 Monday 
International Yoga Day Celebrations (Sports Club Activity) 

Last date for submission of MID-II Marks for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV ECE(2
nd

  sem) 

22-06-2021 Tuesday Commencement of Practical Examinations for B.E./B.Tech IV/IV(2
nd

 sem) 

23-06-2021 Wednesday Commencement of Sem End  Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV(2
nd

 sem) 

26-6-2021 Saturday  Faculty meeting/ Seminar 

28-6-2021 Monday  
Last date for submission of Sessional Marks for B.E./B.Tech. III/IV & IV/IV 

ECE(2
nd

   Semester) 



 

 

 

Dr.V.RajyaLakshmi 

Prof. & Head , ECE 

JULY 2021 

Date Day Description 

1-07-2021 Thursday 
A meeting with members of program assessment and quality improvement (PAQI) 

committee. 

1-07-2021 

3-07-2021 
Thursday 

2
nd

  Feedback for II/IV B.E/B.Tech(2
nd

 semester) 

2
nd

 CRC for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV  ECE (2
nd

 Semester) 

3-07-2021 Saturday  
Last date for submission of MID-II Question Papers and scheme of evaluation for  

B.E./B.Tech II/IV  ECE(2
nd

 Semester) 

05-07-2021 Monday  Commencement of 2
nd

 Mid Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV (2
nd

 sem) 

06-07-2021 Tuesday  Commencement of Practical Examinations for B.E./B.Tech III/IV(2
nd

 sem) 

07-07-2021 Wednesday  Last Instruction Day for B.E./B. Tech. II/IV ECE(2
nd

 sem) 

08-07-2021 Thursday Purchase committee meeting to be held at Dept of ECE 

09-07-2021 Friday  Last date for submission of Lesson Plans for B.E./B.Tech. ECE(2
nd

 Semester) 

12-07-2021 Monday  Last date for submission of MID-II Marks for B.E./B.Tech II/IV ECE(2
nd

  sem) 

15-07-2021 Thursday 
Last date for submission of Sessional Marks for B.E./B.Tech. II/IV ECE(2

nd
    

Semester) 

17-07-2021 Saturday  Faculty Meeting / Seminars 

19-07-2021 Monday  Commencement of Sem End Examinations for B.E./B.Tech. IV/IV(2
nd

 sem) 

24-07-2021 Saturday  Faculty Meeting / Seminars 

31-07-2021 Saturday  Faculty Meeting  

AUGUST 2021 

Date Day Description 

02-08-2021 Tuesday  Commencement of Practical Examinations for B.E./B.Tech II/IV(2
nd

 sem) 

6-08-2021 Thursday  Purchase committee meeting to be held at dept of ECE 

7-08-2021 Saturday  
Guest Lecture  

Faculty Meeting / Seminar  

9-08-2021 Monday  Last date for submission of counseling files 

12-08-2021 Thursday  Commencement of 2
nd

 Mid Examinations for M.Tech. I/II (1
st
 sem) 

14-08-2021 Saturday  
Faculty Meeting/ Seminar  

Last Instruction Day for M.Tech. I/II ECE (1
st
 sem) 

23-08-2021 Monday  Commencement of Sem End Examinations  for M.Tech. I/II (1
st
 sem) 

28-08-2021 Saturday  Faculty Meeting/ Seminar  

SPETEMBER 2021 

Date Day Description 

06-09-2021  Commencement of Practical Examinations  for M.Tech. I/II (1
st
 sem) 


